| | 002182/RIVF3 1 . 9409 |
|--|--|
| | IGNMENT |
| From: Date: | Veh No: SKO 180L Yr Regn: SOR 1340 |
| Estimated Cost: | Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxl / Prime Mover / |
| OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV & NIV | Truck/Trailer or |
| To Inspect Vehicle No: SKO 180L | Make: ToyoTA LEXUS UX 200 BIR C.C 1987 |
| at Workshop m/s Borne motor | Colour CREY A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA |
| of 2, Ponom Chesters. | Sp.Reading 337 87 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA |
| Insured: CTI | Eng/No: |
| Policy No. | CMO: JTHY35BH702006651 . |
| Claims No. | Gen. Cond: Good / Fair Poor / Burnt |
| Sum Insured: Excess: | Steering: Inorder Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or |
| (Cilent's Record) | Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or |
| Make of Veh; | Modi: Nii / SRim / STD AJRim or |
| | Tyre Size: F: 225 50R18 |
| (Policy Condition) Case Me | R: 2 |
| (Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S | 2 0 |
| repair at the time of inspection. | TOYO / YOKO or . |
| Milly (| |
| Bal. or Market Value: Consistent : Yes or No | |
| IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No | 11001 |
| GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No | 000. |
| Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No | 1000 |
| Lum Sum: % · 3 Val.: Yes or No | Survey held at Borney |
| CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS | Des. of Damages: Frt Rear OIS / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or |
| Vehicle: IN/O | OUT |
| Date:Person Contacted: | The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision |
| Date / Time Action / Instruction | |
| Fapur 1 mit : 86 K | |
| | |
| | |
| • | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| · | |
| Delotting Sig Base (12) | Dave of Banalas O |
| Dale/Time, File Pass to? Prell. Report | Days Of Repair: 3 |
| i) Final Report | Resurvey No. of Trip: 1 Survey Fee: |
| Date/Time, File Return to? | . Transportation: |
| | d Fee: :Site Insp (\$) _s+Rssi |
| , M | : Interview (\$) Photos |
| Review Corner Merimon | |
| Representation Merimen | :Tech, Invs (\$) onso |
| Lump Sum / I.B.f: (# \$4149.50) | :Weel:end (% |
| | TOTAL |



Reg No.: 196700086Z ST Reg No.: MR-8500000-9 No.2 Pandan Crescent Singapore 128462, Tel no.: 6631 1388



ESTIMATE

| 1 | Account Deta | ils | Account No | | | | Customer D | etails | | |
|----------------------------|---|--|---|---|--------|-----------|-----------------------------|---------|-----------|---------------------------|
| 3 Anso #16-00 Singap | Taiping Insurance (S) Pte Ltd in Road Springleaf Tower ore 079909 otor Claims Dept | | Document I | S1000003 / ICCI1 Ms Chia Chin Mien (X 871C Tampines Stree #09-52 Singapore 523871 Document Date 15/02/2021 Mobile: 96843668 | | Street 86 | | | | |
| Year | Model | Variant | Reg. Date | Reg. No. | Kilome | eters V | /ip No. Order No. / Remarks | | | ırks |
| 2018 | MZAA10R A | WXBB S1 | 25/01/2019 | SKD0180L | | 0 | 19319 61 ⁻ | TP/SKD0 | 180L/1 | 20221 |
| | Chassis No. | Engine No. | Terms | SA / Counter | | Ve | ehicle In | Co | llected (| On |
| JTHY | /35BH702006651 | M20AN012748 | 60 | Carine Yeo C I | _ | // | 0.00 | // | - | 0.00 |
| Co | | Job/Parts Desc | ription | 9 3 5 8 A35 P 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | | Qty | Unit Price | Disc % | 9 | Amount |
| ВВ | T/P INS: TAIPING INS T/P VEH: SKC2109L DATE SURVEY: DATE AUTHORIZE: BP-MISC2 A DAILY S' RATE OF S\$25/- PER D' 7 DAYS AFTER ESTIM/ WILL NOT APPLY IF RE BY BORNEO MOTORS: BP-LAB3 TO REMOVENABLE REPAIRING AND BP-RES3 TO SPRAY BUMPER, REAR PANEI BP-LAB3 TO REMOVENABLE AND REAR PANEI BP-LAB3 TO REMOVENABLE SENSOR (NETT) | ACC DATE: 12. DATE IN: TORAGE CHARC DAY WILL COMM ATE DATE. THES EPAIRS ARE UNI E ALL NECESSA ND STRAIGHTE L AND FIX NEW PAINT ON REAL | GE AT THE ENCE SE CHGS DERTAKEN ARY PARTS TO N ON REAR PARTS R | | | | | | | 2508.0 2226.0 216.9 |
| | behalf of Motors (Singapore) Pte Lto | Customer's | Signature | Charge Si | umma | гу | Total | | | |
| | | Please acknowledge | e receipt of vehicle | Parts Labour Sublet Lubrication/Fluid Others | | | Less | t Due | | |

Borneo Motors

Reg No.: 196700086Z TReg No.: MR-8500000-9 No 2 Pandan Crescent Singapore 128462, Tel no.: 6631 1388



ESTIMATE

| F | | Account Details | s | Account No. | . 1001 | | | Customer De | etails | | |
|--|-------------------------------|---|---|-----------------------------------|---|------------------|--|--|---|---------|---|
| 3 / #1 | Anso 6-00 | Taiping Insurance (S) Pte Ltd n Road Springleaf Tower ore 079909 | | S1000003 Document N 0 | No. Ms Chia Chin Mien (Xi 871C Tampines Street #09-52 Singapore 523871 | | treet 86 |) | | | |
| Att | n: Mo | otor Claims Dept | | Document D 15/02/202 | | Mobile: 96843668 | | | | | |
| Y | ear | Model | Variant | Reg. Date | Reg. No. | Kilomete | ers W | ip No. | Order No. / | Rema | rks |
| 20 |)18 | MZAA10R AV | VXBB S1 | 25/01/2019 | SKD0180L | 0 | 1 | 9319 61 ⁻ | TP/SKD01 | 80L/12 | 20221 |
| | (| Chassis No. | Engine No. | Terms | SA / Counter | | Ve | hicle In | Colle | ected C |)n |
| J | ГНҮ | 35BH702006651 M | 120AN012748 | 60 | Carine Yeo C | L | // | 0.00 | / | | 0.00 |
| L | Cd | | Job/Parts Des | cription | | | Qty | Unit Price | Disc % | , | Amount |
| 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 6 7 8 9 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 | B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 | FUNCTIONING AND CA (NETT) BP-ECU3 TO RESET (NETT) L52159-76920 COVEI L52169-76080 COVEI L75895-78030 TAPE, L52461-76010 PAD, F L52023-76030 REINF L52592-76020 SEAL, L52591-76020 SEAL, L52576-76020 RETAII L52575-76020 RETAII L52575-76020 RETAII L52575-76020 RETAII L52575-76020 RETAII L52575-76020 RETAII L52575-76020 RETAII L52162-76040 PLATE L89341-33220 B4 SENS | ECU AND REP R, RR BUMPER R, RR BUMPER MOULDING, N RR BUMPER ORCEMENT RR BUMPER RR BUMPER NER, RR BUMF NER, RR BUMF ER CLIPS L RR BUMPER , | ROGRAMME ROGRAMME O.1 NO PER ? | | | 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 | 169.3 4.1 2.5 17.3 490.8 41.6 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 7 | 216.50 216.50 796.4 469.2 79.4 27.6 416.1 85.7 169.5 169.5 17.1 1963.83 7 |
| | | pehalf of Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd | | 's Signature | Charge S | Summary | | Total | | | |
| | | | | , | Parts Labour Sublet Lubrication/Fluid Others | | | Less | | | |
| | | | | | Cilibia | | | Amour | t Due | | _ |

Borneo Motors

Reg No.: 196700086Z Reg No.: MR-8500000-9 0.2 Pandan Crescent ngapore 128462, Tel no.: 6631 1388



ESTIMATE

| | | Account Det | ails | Account No | | | Customer De | stomer Details | | |
|---------|--|---|--|--|--|--|-------------------|----------------|--------------------|--|
| Ansor | raiping Insurand n Road Springleaf Tow ore 079909 | er | | S100000 Document i | No. Ms Chia Chin Mien (Xin No. 871C Tampines Street #09-52 Singapore 523871 | | Street 86 |) | | |
| ttn: Mo | otor Claims Dep | t | | Document I 15/02/202 | | Mobile: 96843668 | | | | |
| Year | Мс | odel | Variant | Reg. Date | Reg. No. | Kilometers V | Vip No. | Order No. / R | emarks | |
| 018 | MZ | AA10R | AWXBB S1 | 25/01/2019 | SKD0180L | 0 | 19319 617 | TP/SKD0180 | DL/120221 | |
| (| Chassis No. | i, Asiq | Engine No. | Terms | SA / Counter | Ve | hicle In | Collec | ted On | |
| THY: | 35BH702006 | 6651 | M20AN012748 | 60 | Carine Yeo C | L/ | 0.00 | // | 0.00 | |
| Cd | | | Job/Parts Des | cription | | Qty | Unit Price | Disc % | Amount | |
| | COMPANY REPAIR A BE IMPOS | SHOULD SS OR TOV OR BY TH 6% OF THE ED AS ADM DWING CHA | TTAINER, ULTRA THE ABOVE VE NOUT BY INSUR E OWNER PRIOR QUOTATION PRIOR ARGES IF APPLICATION CONTRACTOR | HICLE BE SUBJ RANCE R TO THE RICE WILL D A MAX OF CABLE. | | LASUL Ap 90010068 3 days 18/00/2021 | | | | |
| | | To resurve To display Parts price Third party No illegal r Supplement is subject to | rer of the following: y before/after spray pain damaged part(s) during s are subject to confirma survey is on a "Without modification(s) is allowed ntary item(s) must be res o final approval from Ins | ting resurvey tion Prejudice" basis urveyed <u>and</u> | | 18/02/2021 (Rosum S | afore part | nt | | |
| | pehalf of Motors (Sing | To resurve To display Parts price Third party No illegal r Supplement is subject to Acknowledg Signature: Date: | rer of the following: y before/after spray pain damaged part(s) during is are subject to confirmate survey is on a "Without nodification(s) is allowed nary item(s) must be responding approval from linstead by Repairer | ting resurvey tion Prejudice" basis urveyed <u>and</u> | Charge S | | Total | est. | 10,104 | |
| | | To resurve To display Parts price Third party No illegal r Supplement is subject to Acknowledg Signature: Date: | rer of the following: y before/after spray pain damaged part(s) during s are subject to confirma survey is on a "Without modification(s) is allowed ntary item(s) must be res o final approval from Ins ed by Repairer Customer | ting resurvey tion Prejudice" basis urveyed <u>and</u> urance Company | Charge S | ummary 4,530 | Total 0.50 GST 7. | | | |
| | | To resurve To display Parts price Third party No illegal r Supplement is subject to Acknowledg Signature: Date: | rer of the following: y before/after spray pain damaged part(s) during s are subject to confirma survey is on a "Without modification(s) is allowed ntary item(s) must be res o final approval from Ins ed by Repairer Customer | ting resurvey tion Prejudice" basis urveyed <u>and</u> urance Company | Charge S | ummary 4,530 5,573 0 | Total 0.50 GST 7. | | 10,104 707 0 | |

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

1. Please report solited by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

15/02/2021 16:48 (SGT) 12/02/2021 15:03 (SGT) Singapore **PUNGGOL FLYOVER** Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SKD180L

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No **Email Address** Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

No **CHIA CHIN MIEN** SXXXX910G JOCHIA2411@GMAIL.COM (Phone) +65-96843668 (Home) +65-96843668

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

No - Claiming third party Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Vehicle Category

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy **Policy Number** Cover Note Number

AGI

Lexus

UX200

Comprehensive

No

P10515127R00

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

CHIA CHIN MIEN SXXXX910G 24/11/1980 Indoor

e Of Driving Pass priving experience

Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number

Email Address Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions

Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

PASSENGER 1

Name

Gender

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED SEKTCH PLAN AND STATEMENT.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

No

23/12/2006

Female

523871 Yes

No

Clear

Dry

No

No

Yes

2

No

Male

No

No

14 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

BLK 871C TAMPINES ST 86 #09-52

(Phone) +65-96843668

(Home) +65-96843668 JOCHIA2411@GMAIL.COM

Collision - Head to Rear

NATHAN ERIC PHILIP

Yes No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category Name of Driver NRIC No

SKC2109L

Private car HO CHEE YEN SXXXX364C

Accident report SB0G212F000A

Page 2 of 33

ntact Number ddress address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

(Phone) +65-93823824

China Taiping Insurance FRONT PORTION

2

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing w ith my claims. (collectively the "**Purposes**")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

| by Reporting Centre | Witnessed by Re Personnel | r's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date ne | er's Signature / Date & | Policyhold Time |
|---------------------|------------------------------|--|-------------------------|--------------------|
| | 9, 1 | | Plan | Sketch |
| | | nggol Flyover | | |
| 6 | 7 | B· A | <i>→,</i> | |
| 4 | B A | <i>→,</i> | | |

Traffic lights red and I was stationary in the queue. When the lights turned green, I moved forward slightly but stopped after that as the vehicle in front was not moving. Immediately after I have stopped, vehicle B collided onto the rear of my vehicle.

After the accident, we alighted from our vehicles to take photos and exchanged particulars.

Driver of vehicle B apologized for hitting my vehicle and she proposed for Private Settlement and I told her that I cant answer her immediately.

On 13.02.2021 @9.20am, driver of vehicle B texted me, apologizing for the accident and provided her insurance details too.

On 15.02.2021, I called her and informed her that I will be going thru insurance

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

H



Certificate of Insurance

Comprehensive Car Policy Policy Number: P10515127R00

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks And Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) of Singapore, Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks And Compensation) Rules of Singapore, Road Transport Act 1987 of Malaysia, Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 of Malaysia, Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 of Malaysia, or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

Certificate Number P10515127R00 s(Comprehensive / Named Driver Plan)

Vehicle Registration Number

SKD180L

Chassis Number

2) Effective Date / Time of Commencement of Insurance for the Purpose of the Act

27/01/2021 (08:56)

3) Date / Time of Expiry of Insurance

24/01/2022 (23:59)

4) Excess (i) Policy

S\$ 600.00

(ii) Windscreen

S\$ 100.00

5) Policyholder

CHIA CHIN MIEN

6) Persons or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive*

Drivers named as a Main / Named Driver in this Certificate of Insurance only.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by any reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of accident or loss. Please refer to the Product Disclosure Document for full terms and conditions.

Main Driver / Date of Birth

CHIA CHIN MIEN(24/11/1980)

Named Driver(s) / Date of Birth

No driver is named.

7) Limitation as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the business purposes of the drivers listed above. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, tuition or driving tests, racing, pace-making, reliability trials, speed-testing or the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) of Singapore and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 of Malaysia, are not to be included under these headings.

8) Finance Company

Hong Leong Finance Limited

I / We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) of Singapore and Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 of Malaysia or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

:

Issued in Singapore on 27/01/2021

Auto & General Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Limited Trading as Budget Direct Insurance

> Simon Birch Chief Executive Officer